Total UK FR ES IT DE NL DK NO SE FI

MEWP Applications - 2012
10 European countries under study

Construction Non-Construction

55% 53% 60%

35%

56%
45% 52%

69% 70%
79%

65%

45% 47% 40%

65%

44%
55% 48%

31% 30%
21%

35%

Total UK FR ES IT DE NL DK NO SE FI

MEWP Applications - 2013
10 European countries under study

Construction Non-Construction

Prepared for The International Powered Access Federation by Ducker Worldwide

 Building maintenance (electricity works, HVAC, windows and facade cleaning, painting...)
represents most of the non-construction customer category. This segment is attractive due to
its slightly lower price-sensitivity than construction companies.

 Markets suffering from continuing recession are forced to turn to other segments than
construction, hence the strong share of the non-construction sector in Spain, for example.

Non-construction
includes e.g.

property care,
maintenance,

cleaning, utilities,
events.

Construction
includes new

build and
renovation;

including all types
of buildings, also

industrial.

Prepared by Ducker Worldwide for IPAF-© IPAF-Confidential 89, Route de la Reine | 92773 Boulogne-Billancourt | France www.ipaf.org/reports

MARKET DYNAMICS 2008-2015

IPAF Powered Access Rental Market Report – Europe

33

89, Route de la Reine | 92773 Boulogne-Billancourt | France www.ipaf.org/reports Prepared by Ducker Worldwide for IPAF-© IPAF-Confidential

Market Dynamics 2008-2015 – Market Value Growth

34

€ 2 438 M

€ 2 130 M € 2 131 M

€ 2 275 M € 2 274 M € 2 279 M

€ 2 351 M

€ 2 460 M

+12%

-13%

+0%
+7%

-0% +0% +3% +5%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

€ 1 900 M

€ 2 000 M

€ 2 100 M

€ 2 200 M

€ 2 300 M

€ 2 400 M

€ 2 500 M

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 f 2015 f

MEWP Rental Revenue & MEWP Rental Revenue Growth
10 European countries under study

MEWP Rental Revenue MEWP Rental Revenue Growth

Prepared for The International Powered Access Federation by Ducker Worldwide

 The flat economy and a depressed construction sector are the main barriers to market

growth.

 Rental companies remain cautious but optimistic. Respondents in most markets recognise

that the overall economic and construction environment is improving and the market is now in

recovery.

European MEWP rental revenue has stabilised since 2011. It remains at €2.3Bn,

which gives a total European* market of approximately €2.6Bn.